

Worcester
Housing Authority
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
BID RESULTS SUMMARY
IFB: 25-06 TREE CARE SERVICES

Bid Opening: 2:00PM October 10, 2025

Item #	Description	UOM	Est. Qty.	Arbor Works, LLC		North-Eastern Tree Service, Inc.		Northern Tree Service, LLC		Royal Tree & Shrub Experts, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101	Aerial Lift truck with 70-ft. vertical reach with operator	HR	2	\$163.50	\$327.00	\$151.00	\$302.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
101B	Aerial Lift truck with 70-ft. vertical reach with operator (EMERGENCY RATE)	HR	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
102	Chipper Truck and Chip Truck with operator	HR	20	\$162.50	\$3,250.00	\$128.50	\$2,570.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
102B	Chipper Truck and Chip Truck with operator (EMERGENCY RATE)	HR	20	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	\$480.00	\$9,600.00	\$585.00	\$11,700.00
103	Log Truck with Grapple, 20-ft. length with operator	HR	2	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
103B	Log Truck with Grapple, 20-ft. length with operator (EMERGENCY RATE)	HR	2	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
104	(1) Tree Climber/Trimmer	HR	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$128.50	\$1,285.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
104B	(1) Tree Climber/Trimmer (EMERGENCY RATE)	HR	2	\$194.00	\$388.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$245.00	\$490.00
105	(1) Laborer	HR	25	\$117.50	\$2,937.50	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00
105B	(1) Laborer (EMERGENCY RATE)	HR	5	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$177.50	\$887.50	\$245.00	\$1,225.00
106	Tree Trimming Crew (Aerial lift truck with 70-ft. vertical reach with operator, Chipper Truck and Log Truck with grapple and log loader/chipper)	HR	40	\$385.00	\$15,400.00	\$415.00	\$16,600.00	\$495.00	\$19,800.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00
107	Trunks Removed - diameter 1" - 10"	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
108	Trunks Removed - diameter 11" - 20"	EA	2	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
109	Trunks Removed - diameter 21" - 30"	EA	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
110	Trunks Removed - diameter 31" - 40"	EA	1	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
111	Trunks Removed - diameter 41" - 50"	EA	1	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
112	Stump Removed - diameter 12" - 18"	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
113	Stump Removed - diameter 19" - 24"	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
114	Stump Removed - diameter 25" - 30"	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
115	Stump Removed - diameter 30" - 40"	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
116	Stump Removed - over 40"	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
DOG Main Street Beach Tree Management											
117	Spring & Fall - Treat lower trunks to prevent Phytophthora canker	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
118	Spring - Treat lower trunks to suppress Armillaria lesions	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
119	Summer - Treat with a soil systemic to suppress borers	EA	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
120	Spring - Apply slow-release fertilizer to soil to promote vigor	EA	1	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
Total Bid Price					\$34,383.50		\$35,020.00		\$45,130.00		\$45,160.00